CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		Ľ	ď	œ	Œ	ď
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$0.00	\$1,863.83	\$549.94	\$3,378.50	\$0.00
EXPLANATION (see attached)	FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 2/3/2015 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$6,959,799.33 Cost to clean existing chilled water loop.	\$6,927,705.02 DPO: Peachtree Protective Covers (canopy material)	\$6,918,822.74 DPO: Johnson Wholesale Floors (flooring material)	\$6,859,969.24 DPO: Johnson Allied Interior Products (metal & wood framing material)	\$545,930.00 Reconciliation of contract by revising the Control Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.
REVISED	VAL AND/OR RATIFIC	\$6,959,799.33	\$6,927,705.02	\$6,918,822.74	\$6,859,969.24	
CHANGE	ENTED FOR APPROV	\$6,405.24	(\$32,094.31)	(\$8,882.28)	(\$58,853.50)	\$46,440.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	NGE ORDERS PRES	\$6,953,394.09	\$6,959,799.33	\$6,927,705.02	\$6,918,822.74	\$499,490.00
#00	S CHA	29	30	31	32	-
CONTRACTOR	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED	McIntyre Elwell & Stammer General Contractors, Inc.	McIntyre Elwell & Stammer General Contractors, Inc.	McIntyre Elwell & Stammer General Contractors, Inc.	McIntyre Elwell & Stammer General Contractors, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CO	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus: Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus: Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus: Addition and Renovation	Bay Haven School of Basics Plus: Addition and Renovation	Pine View School Portables

(\$46,984.85)

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

\$5,792.27

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

Digitally signed by Doreen Kingsley
DN: C=US,
E=Doreen Kingsley@sarasotacoumyschools.net,
O="The School Board of Sarasota County, FL",
Specialist, Construction Services Dept.",
ON=Doreen Kingsley
Date: 2015.01.21 13:23:09-05'00'

PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (29)

BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 03, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change covers the cost to clean the existing chilled water loop prior to connecting the new chiller and chilled water piping. Reason for Change: The cleaning of the existing piping is necessary to prevent contaminating the new piping and chiller with sediments and impurities from the old existing pipe. This was not predicted at the time of design and GMP. Cost of Change: ADD: \$6,405.24 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$6,405.24 ADD: **TOTAL COST:** \$6,405.24 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,268,387.17 16.56% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$77,024.05 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$194,788.88 2.397%

SUBMITTED BY:



DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business, email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US

Date: 2015.01.15 08:07:12 -05'00'

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Mark D. Smith Osarada (courty School Spart)

Mark D. Smith Osarada (courty School Spart)

Osarada (Courty School Spart)

Osarada (Spart)

Osar

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No_X

_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029-R	OWNER: 🛛
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 11/12/14	ARCHITECT:
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail Sarasota, FL 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014	OTHER:
General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL		
(Include, where applicable, any undispute	d amount attributable to previously executed (Construction Change Directives)
1. ADD for labor material and equipment	to perform a 10 day cleaning of the existing	
chilled water pipe loop. Cleaning of the	e existing chilled water loop is required in hiller and ancillary equipment.	6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Payment & Performance Bond @ 1%	o	\$ 5,997.00 \$ 59.97
Subtotal	***************************************	\$ 6.056.97
Contractor's Fee @ 5.75%		<u>\$</u> 348.27
Total Cost		\$ 6,405.24
TOTAL COST OF AIA DOCUM	ENT G701-2001 #29R	\$6,405.24
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be increased by this The new Contract Sum including this Char	der was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 407,026,00 \$ 6,546,368.09 \$ 6,953,394.09 \$ 6,405.24 \$ 6,959,799.33
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. ne date of this Change Order therefore is unch	
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time of birective until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Cha	eed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	R.
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300,	1645 Barber Rd.	1960 Landing Blvd
Saraseta, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS Juk	ADDRESS Autum	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Graph sport by Mar D. Smith Graph sport by Mar D. Smith Mark D. Smith
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
WHMES DICKASON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
11/17/14	11/12/14	
DATE /	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (30)

BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 03, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the canopy material provided by Peachtree Protective Covers. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district will receive a sales tax savings of: \$1,863.83 Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$32,094.31)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** (\$32,094.31)**TOTAL COST:** DEDUCT: (\$32,094.31)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,298,617.65 16.95% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$78,887.88 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$179,927.55 2.214% Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business, email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Date: 2015.01.15 08:08:32 -05'00'

SUBMITTED BY:



Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Mark D. Smith

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$ No X



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 30 R	OWNER: 🛛	
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus Addtion and Renovation (Construction)	DATE: 11/12/14	ARCHITECT: ⊠	
2901 West Tamiami Trail		CONTRACTOR:	
Sarasota, FL 34234 TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:	
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014	OTHER:	
Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute	OWS: d amount attributable to previously executed	Construction Change Directives)	
Provide credit for materials to be direct applicable sales tax, from Peachtree Property of the Provide Control of the Provide Contro	purchased by Owner, inclusive of otective Covers per the Owner Direct Purcha	se #2<\$32,094.31>	
TOTAL COST OF G701-200	01 #030 R	<\$32,094.31>	
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be decreased by thi The new Contract Sum including this Chan	der was is Change Order in the amount of	\$ 407,026.00 \$ 6,552,773.33 \$ 6,959,799.33 \$ 32,094.31 \$ 6,927,705.02	
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is unc		
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been ag is executed to supersede the Construction Ch	reed upon by both the Owner and	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.	
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL	
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300	1645 Barber Rd.	1960 Landing Blvd	
Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, El-34240	Sarasota, FL 34231 ADDRESS Biggidly, spred by Med D. Seine	
my Pak-	Mully	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Glassin sayed by Mark D. Smith Goldson Store Based Collaboration College Store Based	
BX/(Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
Mis VICICISON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith	
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
11/17/14	11/12/14		
DATE '	DATE	DATE	

PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (31)

BOARD DATE: February 3, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the flooring material provided by Johnson Wholesale Floors. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district will receive a sales tax savings of: \$549.94 Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$8,882.28)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) **DEDUCT:** (\$8,882.28)TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (\$8,882.28)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$1,306,949.99

17.06%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$79,437.82

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$179,927.55

2.214%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business,
email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
Date: 2015.01.14 02:11:47 -05'00'

Mark D. Smith

DN: C=US.
E-mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent.
O-Sarasota County School Board.
OU=Construction Services Department.
CN=Mark D. Smith.
Date: 2015.01.15 09:15:11-05'00'

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No_X__ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031	OWNER: 🛛	
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 12/8/14	ARCHITECT: ⊠	
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail		CONTRACTOR:	
Sarasota, FL 34234			
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD: 🗔	
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014	OTHER:	
Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	tractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 5 Barber Rd.		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute	OWS: d amount attributable to previously execute	d Construction Change Directives)	
Provide credit for materials to be direct from Johnson Wholesales Floors for S	t purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicab pectra Flooring per the attached proposal da	ole sales tax, ated 5/16/14\$8,882.28>	
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change On The Contract Sum will be decreased by the The new Contract Sum including this Chan	der was is Change Order in the amount of	\$ 407,026.00 \$ 6,520,679.02 \$ 6,927,705.02 \$ -8,882.28 \$ 6,918,822.74	
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of t	ero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is un		
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have greed upon by both the Owner and hange Directive.	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	IER.	
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL	
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, Sarasota, FL 34240	1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	1960 Landing Blvd, Sarasota, FL 34231	
ADDRESS Palla	ADDRESS	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Call Color of the Co	
(Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
JAMES DICKASON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith	
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
12/9/19	12/8/14		
DATE	DATE	DATE	

PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (32)

BOARD DATE: February 3, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the metal framing, drywall, and wood framing material provided by

Johnson Allied Interior Products. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School District.

Reason for Change:

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of:

\$3,378.50

Cost of Change:

DEDUCT:

(\$58,853.50)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

DEDUCT:

(\$58,853.50)

TOTAL COST:

DEDUCT:

(\$58,853.50)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$1,362,424.99

17.79%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$82,816.32

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$179,927.55

2.214%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business, email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US

Date: 2015.01.14 02:16:25 -05'00'

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Mark D. Smith

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X

/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032	OWNED.
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 12/8/14	OWNER:
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail	571 b. 120/14	ARCHITECT: ⊠ CONTRACTOR: ⊠
Sarasota, FL 34234	1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014	
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	OTHER:	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute		ted Construction Change Directives)
Provide credit for materials to be direct from Allied Interior Products for Dolp		able sales tax, rect Purchase
TOTAL DEDUCT OF G701-2001 #032	<	\$58,853.50>
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be decreased by the The new Contract Sum including this Chan The Contract Time will be increased by Zo The date of Substantial Completion as of the NOTE: This Change Order does not include the property of the Contract, in which case a Change Order	der was is Change Order in the amount of inge Order will be ero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is a changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Tip Directive until the cost and time have been	me or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have agreed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OW	NER.
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, Sarqsota, FL 34240	1645 Barber Rd., Saraspia, EL 34240	1960 Landing Blvd Sarasota, FL 34231
Ines Takan	ADDRESS Muur	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Microcontrol of the Control
(Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
JAMES DICKHSON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
12/9/14	12/8/14	
ATE '	DATE	DATE

PROJECT NAME: PINE VIEW SCHOOL PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE: February 3, 2015

ITEM 1)	Description:	This change order reflects the Estimate to reflect actual costs	ne reconciliation of this contract by revising the Contract for the project.	ol
	Reason for Change:	closely reflect actual costs. T	ne individual line items in the Control Estimate to mor This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the d Construction Manager Where the Basis of Paymen Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price	ne nt
	Impact to CM-GMP:	indicated on the change ord additional work requested to	these changes is an additional cost of \$46,440.00 and of attachments. This change order is a result of add three portables from District inventory that an alaced by the upcoming HVAC renovation and swin ation.	of re
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$46,440.00	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$46,440.00	
TOTAL COS	т:	ADD:	\$46,440.00	
Total Direct M	laterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of origina	al contract: \$0.00 0.00%	%
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	It of Direct Material Purchases:	\$0.00	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:	\$46,440.00 9.297%	%
SUBMITTED	BY:	Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou=CSE email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysc ools.net, c=US Date: 2015.01.13 10:36:43 -05'00'		-
	Sue Bou	ıffard, Project Manager		

If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here \$545,930.00



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER:
Pine View School Portables 1 Python Path Osprey, Florida 34229	DATE: January 12, 2015	ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	CONTRACTOR:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc 5001 Lake Wood Ranch Blvd, N.	CONTRACT DATE: August 07, 2014	FIELD: □
Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
rinal accounting of additional job costs for	ed amount attributable to previously executed C	onstruction Change Directives)
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be increased by thi The new Contract Sum including this Change	der was s Change Order in the amount of	\$ 499,490.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 499,490.00 \$ 46,440.00 \$ 545,930.00
The Contract Time will be increased by Zo The date of Substantial Completion as of t	ero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is	¥ <u></u>
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chan	ed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	
	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
	5001 Lake Wood Ranch Blvd.	1960 Landings Blvd.
ADDRESS	Sarasota, Florida 34240	Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS Pomerh	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Science by Mar D. Smin Dr. Cours. Mark D. Smith Science County School Board. Obsassinate County School Board. Obsassinate County School Board.
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
	Brent Pomerhn Project Manager	Mark D. Smith Director Construction Services
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE	1/12/15 DATE	DATE

DATE